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Welcome
Welcome to your newsletter. 
We have lots of news to share! 
There have been exciting events,
awards, and even a Royal Visit. 

New pop-ups
We have new pop-up banners. They
have pictures of our Ambassadors.
Look out for them at events!

Golf Day
In August, Ambassadors Morgan,
Caitlin and Lucy helped at a golf day. 
The event raised £12,000 for DofE.
This money helps more young people
take part. 
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Joshua won Young Volunteer of the
Year in Flintshire.
Alex won Young Volunteer of the Year
in Pembrokeshire. 
Celyn and Ellie were finalists!
Well done everyone!

Speech
Gwennan gave a speech to young
people at Neath Port Talbot. 

Steph Price will leave her job as DofE
Director for Wales in March 2026.
Steph started the Youth Ambassador
Programme. She is very proud of it.
The programme will keep growing!

Royal Visit
It was a very special day. The Duke of
Edinburgh came to Cardiff.
16 Youth Ambassadors helped at the
event. 
Read the news story here.

Volunteer Awards

Team News!

https://www.dofe.org/thelatest/commitment-to-the-welsh-language/
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DofE is turning 70 next year! 
We have lots of exciting events and
activities coming up.

Training event– March 2026. 
Learn outdoor skills! 
Are you 18 or older and help with DofE
expeditions? 
More details are here. 
If you want to go, tell Megan.

Sign-ups open in May 2026 for a new
group of Youth Ambassadors.

We hope you liked your winter
update!

From
The DofE Wales Team

Interviews 
4 Youth Ambassadors helped
interview for a new Director for Wales. 

Coming up

Thank you

https://www.dofe.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/ExpedFest-Wales-2026-Flyer-Bilingual.pdf

